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President’s Message CALENDAR
This month we played a Modified Pinehurst for 9 holes. It’s a fun format, but sometimes OF EVENTS
confusing if you haven’t played it in a while. If you ever want info in advance, the details for all our
formats are online. Go to the web site at elpradomensclub.com, click on OUR RULES, then | April 7
Tournament Formats. Tournament
Signups Due
There you will also find our Local Rules, which cover all of our events. We recently updated them
after several questions came up about tree removal and wood chips. While a tree is being removed | April 14
and wood is piled for removal, the area is Ground Under Repair, and relief is available. But when | Individual Low
the cleanup is complete, even if the stump is left behind, it’s part of the course and no relief is given. | Net—5,4,3 Out
When wood chips are piled up for storage or prior to spreading, they are Ground Under Repair, but
once they are spread out as ground cover, they are part of the course, just like the rough. May 12
Tournament
This month we were faced with a small turnout for the tournament, resulting in paying only two | Signups Due
teams per flight, and as you can see in the results, some very diluted skins payouts. The board
considered playing in two flights, but elected not to because of the wide spread of handicaps that it | May 19
creates. For example, the A flight would have had teams with combined handicaps ranging 1 to 24. | 2-Man Modified
Do we really want these teams in the same flight? I'm sure we will face this decision again, so please | Pinehurst
let the board know your preference.
Of course, the best solution is a larger turnout, and we can help with that by attracting more members. | INFORMATION
You may not realize it, but we have over 100 Associate members, who have a handicap but don’t 3
play in tz)/urnarnents or skins games. On April 7" (Masters weekend), we’ve invited them I2)111 to come Saturday Skins
out and play in the skins game, and then hang around for tacos and TV in the 19™ hole. We are also Call
encouraging everyone to bring some guests — the more the merrier (and the bigger the pots). Ask 909-988-0012
Mike Muscare if you have any questions, sign up with John Kramer for Saturday Skins as usual, and Text
be sure to put on your happy face for all the guests and associates! (909) 260-1717
. . . . Signup by
On a personal note, | am thrilled to announce that El Prado member Brian Rief and his wife Heather Wed 3 pm
welcomed the very early arrival of my first grandson Logan. I thank all of you that have been praying
for them during a difficult pregnancy, and I have continued pass along your good wishes. Tournaments
Call

Regardless of the conflicts we deal with, or political differences, or all the trash talk we give each
other, I’'m always impressed with the compassion shown by our members when it comes to the really
important things in life.

Mark Rief

President

909-984-8220




Tournament News

President’s Cup Qualifier

We managed to get in four flights , 7 teams per
flight, for a total of 56 players. The weather co-operated
just enough to allow us to get this one done. It seems that
we had a fairly competitive field and there were tons of
skins payouts. We paid 16 players in for 1* and 2™ place
finishes with a total position payout of $1,080.00. A flight
went to Kirk Dancse/Mike Cole (67), B flight Tim
Sleeger/Dan Hughes (65.5) , C flight Steve Koch/Luis
Alva (59) and D flight John Pacheco/John Agan (65).
Congratulations to all the winners. Check out the rest of
the winners on the results page.

The following is the next three month tournament
schedule:

Top 25-2017-2018

April 14 5-4-3 Out (T) (WT) (10)

May 4 - 5 El Prado Getaway Classic —
Laughlin

May 19 2 Man Modified Pinehurst — (T)
(WT) (PP) (8)

June 16 2 Man Scramble — (T) (WT) (PP)
(8)

Next month our Tournament is 5-4-3 Out. This is
basically where you play your own individual ball,
and at the end you get to subtract your worst par 5,
par 4 and par3 from your total. We should start to be
seeing some nice spring weather and the courses are
greening up and looking very good. This time of
year we normally are on one course due to aeration
schedule. I have not received any word on the
aeration schedule. As of now, we are scheduled for
only one course.

I hope we can put together a large field for this
format so sign up early and as always put your
requests in and I will do my best to honor your
request.

Dave Cox - Tournament Director

Name Skins| Close| Script| Total
1 |Oshiro, David 136 95 295| 526
2 |Rief, Mark 208 67 245| 520
3 |Barreto, Martin 73 94 335| 502
4 |Becerra, Rafael 84| 122 240| 446
5 |Cole, Mike 101 64 275| 440
6 |Anderson, Marc 55 51 315| 421
7 |Alva, Luis 130 29 195| 354
8 |Dancses, Kirk 18 70 260| 348
9 |Moore, George 118| 145 75| 338
10 |Yurgans, Donald 66 27 245| 338
11 |Sleeger, Tim 45 61 180| 286
12 |Kaplan, Chris 155 55 75| 285
13 |Pacheco, John 97 97 80| 274
14 |Tharp, Richard 34 38 190| 262
15 |Walsh, James M 90| 109 60| 259
16 |Tapia lll, Mike 46 55 150| 251
17 |Weber, Bart 37 69 145| 251
18 |Dancses, Brian 94 16 135| 245
19 |Nomura, Vino 62 106 75| 243
20 |Braucht, Jeff 16 86 140 242
21 [Barrow, Boone 50 0 190| 240
22 |Sullivan, Mike 62 93 75| 230
23 |Sherman, Lee 16 0 210| 226
24 |Clark, Thomas K 66 32 125 223
25 |Street, Fred 0 33 175| 208




Tournament Results — President’s Cup Qualifier

A Flight
Script
1 67
2 68.5
Closest
#4 10' 8"
#7 10' 5"
#14 7' 10"
#16 12' 7"
Skins
#1
#3
#5
#6
#9
#10
#11 Par
#14
C Flight
Script
1 59
2 61.5
Closest
#2 21' 2"
#7 25'7"

Chino Creek

Dancses, Kirk
Cole, Mike
Caliri, Adam
Dancses, Brian

Fitch, Chris
Anthony, Michael
Caliri, Adam
Dancses, Brian

Weber, Bart
Tanner, Joe
Fitch, Chris
Anthony, Michael

Hernandez, Michael
Rudell, Richard
Dancses, Kirk
Cole, Mike
Hernandez, Michael
Rudell, Richard
Dancses, Kirk
Cole, Mike

Mouw, Billy

Benc, Doug

Mouw, Billy

Benc, Doug

Caliri, Adam
Dancses, Brian
Weber, Bart
Tanner, Joe

Butterfield
Stage

Koch, Stephen
Alva, Luis
Oshiro, David
Esparza, Aaron

Briggle, Thomas
Pirro, John
Elliott, Steven

$80
$80
$55
$55

$16
$16
$16
$16

$16
$16
$16
$16

$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9

$80
$80
$55
$55

$21
$21
$21

B Flight
Script
1 65.5
2 66
Closest
#4 98"
#7 16'6.5"
14
#14 11.5"
#16 18' 4"
Skins
#2
#3
#4
#9
#11
D Flight
Script
1 65
2 68
Closest
#2 12'4.5"
#7

Chino Creek

Sleeger, Tim
Hughes, Daniel
Mundy, Robert
Anderson, David

Mundy, Robert
Anderson, David
Young, Larry
Young, Troy

Young, Larry
Young, Troy
Sleeger, Tim
Hughes, Daniel

Sleeger, Tim
Hughes, Daniel
Sleeger, Tim
Hughes, Daniel
Mundy, Robert
Anderson, David
Mundy, Robert
Anderson, David
Sullivan, Mike
Lovett, Gary W

Butterfield Stage

Pacheco, John
Agan, John
Barreto Jr, Martin
Sherman, Lee

McLaren, David
McLaren, Don
No Winner

$80
$80
$55
$55

$16
$16
$16
$16

$16
$16
$16
$16

$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14
$14

$80
$80
$55
$55

$32
$32
$0



Nomura, Vino $21 No Winner $0

#14 No Winner $0 #14 No Winner $0
No Winner $0 No Winner $0
#17 12' 2" Elliott, Steven $21 #17 12' 7" Pacheco, John $32
Nomura, Vino $21 Agan, John $32
Skins Skins
#3 Par Koch, Stephen $18 #2 McLaren, David $8
Alva, Luis $18 McLaren, Don $8
#6 Oshiro, David $18 #3 Par Pacheco, John $8
Esparza, Aaron $18 Agan, John $8
#12 Oshiro, David $18 #4 Par Yurgans, Donald $8
La Bonte,
Esparza, Aaron $18 Lawrence $8
#13 Elliott, Steven $18 #6 Par Cox, David $8
Nomura, Vino $18 Walsh, James M $8
#7 Par McLaren, David $8
McLaren, Don $8
#11 Par Cox, David $8
Walsh, James M $8
#12 Par Cox, David $8
Walsh, James M $8
#15 Barreto Jr, Martin $8
Sherman, Lee $8
#16 Par Barreto Jr, Martin $8
Sherman, Lee $8

Tournament Adjustments

- Tom Clark (-2)

- Rich Tharp (-1)

- Larry Young (-1)

- John Kramer (-2)

- David McLaren (-1)
- Vino Nomura (-1)

Tournament Signup

5 4 3 O t The tournament is $70 per player.
L u This includes $51 entry fee, optional

Saturday April 14, 2018 $10 skins, optional $9 closest to the
pin.

Member Name
GHIN # Home Phone
Special Request:

Entry Forms and Email due: Saturday April 7th
Send email to: dcox181@hotmail.com
Make Checks payable to EI Prado Men’s Club at the sign in table. El Prado Men’s Club

6555 Pine Ave
DO NOT SEND CASH!!!! Chino, CA 91710




Social News

On April 7th, El Prado Men's Club is offering a Moving Day special skins game for all Members, Associates
and Guests from any associate or member!!

Here's a list of some of the planned specials and activities for the day!

- $15 Skins/Closest buy in for all

- Drink Specials

- $1 Tacos

- Preferred Tee Times

- Free small basket for all guests and associates that RSVP before Monday, March 26

- All televisions in the Bar will be turned on to "moving day" at the Masters at the conclusion of the round!

Come join us!! Reach out to John Kramer to get your name in early!!

Get-a-Way

The final deadline is rapidly approaching for this year’s El Prado Men’s Club Getaway Classic. If you have any questions or
need a couple days extension, please contact me and | will work with you. The key dates associated with the Getaway
follows:

April 1 Final Deadline for Entry submittal

April 15 Last date for pairing requests. Please coordinate with the people you want to play with to ensure they
want to play with you.

April 26 Getaway Information Package including pairings sent out via e-mail
May 3 Laughlin Ranch—Skins game with shotgun start at noon

May 4 Mojave Golf Resort—Skins game with shotgun start at 8:00

May 5 Los Lagos —Tournament with shotgun start at 8:00

May 5 Awards Banquet—Aquarius Hotel & Casino 6:00 — 8:00PM

Boone Barrow & Aaron Esparza will be running the “Bob Liese Tournament inside the Tournament” for Friday & Saturday
rounds. This is an optional $20 buy-in each day — format is a two man, best ball, blind draw with payouts at the Awards
Banquet Saturday night. They will be collecting money before the Friday round—you won’t have any trouble finding
them.

Gary Roehrig
B2garyroehrig@gmail.com
(661) 878-1001




Golf:

Thursday May 3- Skins game at Laughlin Ranch with a
shotgun start at 12:00. Cost is $80 which includes green
fees, cart, net and gross skins (please pay in advance
separately from the fee list on application).

Friday May 4 - Gross and Net Skins Game (two flights)
with closest to pin at Mojave- Shotgun start at 8:00.

Saturday May 5- Tournament at Los Lagos paying
approximately 30% of the field for low net with gross
skins/closest— 2 or 3 flights depending on entries.
Shotgun start at 8:00.

Socializing

= Awards Ceremony 6:00-8:00PM Saturday at the
Aquarius Hotel & Casino with a full buffet dinner
(fish, chicken, and beef) and a no host bar.

» Entertainment / camaraderie—-must see to believe.

Lodging
= Aquarius Hotel/ Casino with a 3PM check in time.

Payment

= The prices on the entry form include everything
required: hotel, golf, cart, range balls, prize money,
and the socializing mentioned above.

* The entry form with money attached is requested by
Mar 15 with final deadline Apr 1. Will not commit
Men's Club money for people who have not paid
(you are not in until | have your entry fee in hand).

= Guests are welcome and male guests are eligible to
cash gross skins and closest. Subtract $40 from
price list on entry form for guest and call me for a
price if female golfer playing).

Prize Money

Other than rooms and golf, the major expense is the
awards ceremony/ buffet —please check “no” on the
entry form if you do not plan to attend because | have to
pay in advance. No cost for significant other for Awards
Ceremony but $30 for each additional guest. The
Aquarius is the host hotel - encourages socializing and
fun there but you have the option to make your own hotel
reservations. After room, golf, and awards ceremony
costs, the remainder of the entry fee goes into prize
money and allows for substantial payoffs in each flight
and very sizeable skins pots. For the Thursday skins
game, $59 goes to green fees and $10.50 into gross and
$10.50 into net skins pot.

Gary Roehrig (661) 878-1001
b2garyroehrig@gmail.com

Note: Room prices same if you bring significant
other or room alone— no additional cost unless
he/she wants to play golf. April 1 deadline-- driven
by payments required 30 days prior.

No fivesomes.

Now is the time to
make plans for the
2019 Getaway
Classic in Laughlin

on May 3, 4 & 5.
Sign up as an

individual or put

your group together

El Prado

Getaway Classic

’/ o»

El Prado Getaway Classic Entry Form

May 4-5, 2018 in Laughlin
Room | Golf | Golfers/Room Cost
Wed—Sat Fri/Sat One $ 515
Wed---Sat Fri/Sat Two $ 385 ea
Thur/Fri/Sat | Fri/Sat One $ 470
Thur/Fri/Sat | Fri/Sat Two $ 365 ea
Fri/Sat Fri/Sat One $ 425
Fri/Sat Fri/Sat Two $ 340 ea
Fri/Sat Sat One $ 330
Fri/Sat Sat Two $240 ea
None Fri/Sat $ 255
None Sat $ 160
Check to El Prado Men'’s Club $
) $
Play Thur. May 3 at Laughlin Ranch:
$80 check or cash to G. Roehrig
Name
Address
City Zip
Cell Phone Home

E-mail Address

Sharing room with:
Smoking Room OYes ONo

Attending awards ceremony OYes ONo

Bringing a guest to ceremony OYes [No

One guest no cost—additional: children, parents, etc $30 each

Final Deadline: April 1

Gary Roehrig

517 Fairway Drive
Palmdale,
(661)878-1001
b2garyroehrig@gmail.com

CA 93551



